.ABY-LAWOF THETOWNOF SLAVELAKETOAUTHORIZi;
THETEMroRARYOORROWINGOFMONEY.

\-JHEREASthe amount of gas revenue to be charged for
the current year by the Townof Slave Lake ( hereinafter called II the
corporation") for all purposes including ordinary current expenditurAs
is the sumof Twenty-Five Thousand dollars ($25,000).

AND WHEREASthe Council of the Corporation deems it
necessary to borrow and expend the sum of Twenty thousand, nine hundred
and twenty dollars ($20,920) to meet the current expenditures and
obligations of the Corporation until such time as the gas revenue
as fore said can be collected •

.ANDWHEREASAFTERthe borrowing of the amount hereby
authorized to be borrowed, the total loans outstanding to meet the